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ARDA First_Name Last_Name E-mail Employer Position

Member Ana Acevedo ana.acevedo@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Workforce and Education Administrator

Member Omar Arizpe oarizpe@swisd.net SWISD Director PEIMS & Data Systems

Member Sarah Baray sarah.baray@sanantonio.gov Pre-K 4 SA CEO

Member Bill Barker bill.barker@utsa.edu University of Texas at San Antonio Adjunct Associate Professor

Member Jayde Beebe jaydebeebe@sarahomeless.org South Alamo Regional Alliance for the Homeless

Member Brandon Beidel bcbeidel@gmail.com Self Employed Software Developer

Member Peter Bella pbella@earthlink.net imagineSanAntonio Vice Chair

Member Lisa Bolte lbolte@swisd.net Southwest ISD Executive Director of Assessment & Accountbility

Member Mary Ellen Burns meburns@unitedwaysatx.org United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County SVP Grants

Member Jacquelyn Callanen jcallanen@bexar.org Bexar County Elections Department Elections Administrator

Member Lily Casura casura@gmail.com Self Full-Time Grad Student at UTSA

Member H. B. Cavalcanti hcavalcanti@saafdn.org San Antonio Area Foundation Director of Strategy and Evaluation

Member Terri Chidgey tchidg@neisd.net North East ISD Executive Director for Performance and Planning

Member Janet Clifford jclifford@kronkosky.org Kronkosky Charitable Foundation Business Manager

Member Yeman Collier colliery@uthscsa.edu UTHealth San Antonio Chief Information Officer

Member Adriana Contreras acontreras@saedpartnership.org San Antonio Education Partnership Executive Director

Member Brian Cordeau brian.cordeau@utsa.edu The University of Texas at San Antonio Director of Reporting

Member Molly Cox themollycox@sa2020.org SA2020 President & CEO

Member Jose De La Cruz jose.delacruz@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Chief Innovation Officer

Member Lauren Decker-Woodrow laurenwoodrow@westat.com Westat Senior Study Director

Member Paul DeManche pdemanche@gmail.com NALCAB Senior Program Manager

Member Courtney Denton courtney.denton@uth.tmc.edu CI:Now Research Coordinator

Member Jessica Dovalina jessica.dovalina@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio - Department of Human Services Assistant Director

Member Mysti Downing mdowning@sara-tx.org San Antonio River Authority GIS Analyst

Member Sara Eaves sara_eaves@saha.org San Antonio Housing Authority GIS & MTW Program Analyst

Member Hisham Eid heid069@credithuman.com Credit Human Member Experience Analyst

Member Rita Espinoza rita.espinoza@sanantonio.gov San Antonio Metropolitan Health District Chief of  Epidemiology 

Member Denise Flores dflores@vickreyinc.com Vickrey & Associates, Inc. Project Administration

Member Vince Fonseca vfonseca@uiwtx.edu UIWSOM Associate Professor

Member James Ford Jamie.Ford@nisd.net Northside Independent School District Program Evaluator

Member Norma Garza norma.i.garza@uth.tmc.edu CI:Now Research Coordinator

Member Arindam Ghosh arindam.ghosh@bexar.org Bexar County Senior Data Analyst, Judicial Services

Member Edward Gonzales Edward.Gonzales@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio - Human Services Assistant Director

Member Kevin Goodwin kevin.goodwin@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Chief Technology Officer

Member Jason Hinojosa jhinojosa@sara-tx.org San Antonio River Authority GIS Analyst 
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Member Santiago Jaramillo santiago.jaramillo@viainfo.net VIA Metropolitan Transit Strategic Planner II

Member Daniel Khalil DKhalil@downtownsa.org Centro San Antonio Research and Policy Analyst

Member Natalie Kossman nkossman@unitedwaysatx.org United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County Data & Information Systems Associate

Member Wojciech Krukar wojciechkrukar@icloud.com ITSolidServices / Freelancer Owner / Data Scientist / Machine Vision Scientist 

Member David Kruse david.kruse@utsa.edu University of Texas at San Antonio Senior Research Associate

Member Anita Kurian anita.kurian@sanantonio.gov San Antonio Metropolitan Health District Assistant Director

Member Kara Larkan-Skinner klarkan-skinner@ollusa.edu Our Lady of the Lake University Assistant Vice President, Institutional Effectiveness and Accreditation

Member ReNee Lewis rikebunor1@saisd.net San Antonio Independent School District Coordinator, Research

Member Michael Littlefield michael.littlefield@myhisd.net Harlandale ISD Data, Information, Reporting Coordinator

Member Eric Lomeli elomeli@bexar.org Bexar County GIS Supervisor

Member Brandon Loudermilk b.c.loudermilk@gmail.com H-E-B Grocery Lead Data Scientist

Member Charlotte-Anne Lucas calucas@nowcastsa.org NOWCastSA Executive Director

Member Ryan Lugalia-Hollon Ryan.lugalia-hollon@gmail.com P16Plus Council of Greater Bexar County Executive Director

Member Elizabeth Lutz elizabeth.lutz@healthcollaborative.net The Heath Collaborative Executive Director

Member liliana Martinez liliana.martinez@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio

Member Romanita Matta-Barrera rmatta-barrera@sanantonioedf.com SA Works Executive Director

Member Newfel Mazari nmazari@edwardsaquifer.org Edwards Aquifer Authority & UTSA Data Collection Supervisor & Lecturer

Member Sara McAndrew smcandrew@swisd.net Southwest ISD Assistant Superintendnet

Member Kevin McCullough kevmccullough1@gmail.com H-E-B Grocery Data Scientist

Member Laura McKieran Laura.C.McKieran@uth.tmc.edu Community Information Now Executive Director

Member David Meadows david.meadows@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Workforce Development Manager

Member Jordan Merson jmerson@sara-tx.org San Antonio River Authority Database & Development Administrator

Member Greg Meyer gregory.meyer@gmail.com USAA Labs Lead Software Developer

Member Richard Milk richard_milk@saha.org San Antonio Housing Authority Director of Policy & Planning

Member Jane Mims Jane.Mims@tamusa.edu; jmims@tamusa.edu Texas A&M University-San Antonio Director of Institutional Research

Member Henrietta Munoz hmunoz@unitedwaysatx.org United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County Vice President, Grant Research and Evaluation

Member Cynthia Nelson Cnelson@sanantonioaids.org San Antonio AIDS Foundation Chief Executive Officer

Member Michael Nyman mbnyman@usgs.gov US Geological Survey Data Chief

Member Clarissa Ozuna clarissa.r.ozuna@gmail.com USAA Sr Research Analyst

Member William Pate willpate@protonmail.com Innovative Computing Systems Marketing

Member Lloyd Potter Lloyd.Potter@utsa.edu University of Texas at San Antonio Professor

Member Leilah Powell lpowell@lisc.org Local Initiatives Support Corporation Executive Director

Member Ricardo Ramirez rramirez@wsalamo.org Workforce Solutions Alamo Dir. of Analytics, Performance, & Strategy

Member Coda Rayo-Garza codargarza@gmail.com Thought Innovation Founder & Chief Thinker 

Member John Refolo jrefolo@sara-tx.org San Antonio River Authority GIS Administrator
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Member Yasmine Rojas Alexarjs@yahoo.com James Brehm & Associates Research Assistant

Member Emily Royall emily.rivardreport@gmail.com; emily@rivardreport.com The Rivard Report Data Director

Member Hannah Santiago hannah.santiago@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio - Office of Innovation Sr. Innovation Specialist

Member Basil Sattler bsattler@chcsbc.org The Center for Health Care Services DBA - Data Management

Member Stephanie Schacht stephanie.schacht@bexar.org Bexar County Economic Development Manager

Member Sebastian Schreiner sschreiner@unitedwaysatx.org United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County Director, Planning and Evaluation

Member Hatim Sharif hatim.sharif@utsa.edu University of Texas at San Antonio Professor

Member Colin Sherman csherman@sanantonioedf.com San Antonio Economic Development Foundation Director of Business Intel & Planning

Member Erica Sosa erica.sosa@utsa.edu University of Texas at San Antonio Associate Professor

Member Elizabeth Speigle elizabeth.speigle@p16plus.org P16Plus Council of Greater Bexar County Data Analyst

Member Barbara Stevens barbara.stevens@p16plus.org P16Plus Council of Greater Bexar County Office Manager

Member Catherine Tkachyk catherine.tkachyk@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio - Office of Innovation Innovation Manager

Member Theresa Urrabazo turrabazo@saisd.net San Antonio Independent School District Executive Director

Member Melissa A. Valerio melissa.a.valerio@uth.tmc.edu UTHealth School of Public Health Campus Dean and Associate Professor

Member Toni-Marie Van-Buren tmvanburen@unitedwaysatx.org United Way of San Antonio and Bexar County Senior VP, Strategic Initiatives

Member Velda Villarreal vvillarreal@alamo.edu Alamo College District District Director of Institutional Research

Member Michael Villarreal michael.villarreal@raymarshallcenter.org Ray Marshall Center at the University of Texas at Austin Research Fellow

Member Ginger Walker ginger.walker@p16plus.org P16Plus Council of Greater Bexar County Data Director

Member Jef Waltman jef@jw-tc.com Jef Waltman Technology Consulting Principal Consultant

Member Brenda Ward brenda.ward@nisd.net Northside ISD Executive Director of Assessment, Accountability & Continuous Improvement

Member Melody Woosley melody.woosley@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio, Dept. of Human Services Director 

Member Steve Young steve.young@viainfo.net VIA Metropolitan Transit Vice President of Information Technology

Invitee Manjiri Alkotkar manjiri.akalkotkar@viainfo.net VIA Metropolitan Transit Service Planning and Scheduling Coordinator 

Invitee Jacob Alonso Jalonso1@saisd.net San Antonio Independent School District Program evaluator

Invitee Analisa Andry andry.analisa@heb.com H-E-B Grocery Senior Statistician

Invitee Kiran Bains kiran.bains@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Director

Invitee Phil Beckett pbeckett@HASATX.ORG Healthcare Access San Antonio Chief Expansion Technology Officer

Invitee Rachel Bell hello@thervbgroup.com The RVB Group

Invitee Caroline Bergeron caroline.bergeron@healthcollaborative.net The Health Collaborative Project manager/Evaluator

Invitee John Berlanga John.Berlanga@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Senior Management Analyst

Invitee Karen Bishop kbishop@sara-tx.org San Antonio River Authority Executive Services Supervisor

Invitee Steve Blanchard kblanchard@ollusa.edu OLLU

Invitee Allison Blazosky Blazosky@alamoareampo.org Alamo Area MPO Regional Transportation Planner

Invitee Emily Bowe emilyrbowe@gmail.com 80/20 Foundation

Invitee Mario Bravo MBRAVO@edf.org Environmental Defense Fund
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Invitee Rebecca Brune  rbrune@saafdn.org San Antonio Area Foundation

Invitee Vicki Burch-Vasquez vburch-vasquez@cudeengineers.com Cude Engineers GIS Analyst

Invitee John Burnam John@burnamgray.com Burnam Gray

Invitee Donovan Burton donovan.burton@saws.org San Antonio Water System

Invitee Christina Castano Christina.Castano@viainfo.net VIA Metropolitan Transit

Invitee Rosie Castro castromom@yahoo.com {community member}

Invitee Inga Cotton inga@sachartermoms.com Families Empowered

Invitee Jacob Covarrubias jacob.covarrubias@saws.org San Antonio Water System

Invitee Brock Curry bcurry@edwardsaquifer.org Edwards Aquifer Authority

Invitee Eusebio Diaz ediaz@bhfsa.org Baptist Health Foundation

Invitee Edward Dick Edward.Dick@mhm.org Methodist Healthcare Ministries Senior VP of Integrated Health Services

Invitee Wendy Dodson dodson@alamoareampo.org Alamo Area MPO GIS Analyst

Invitee Rene Dominguez rene.dominguez@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio

Invitee Christine Drennon christine.drennon@trinity.edu Trinity University

Invitee Jorge Elizondo elizondo.jorge@heb.com H-E-B Grocery Vice President

Invitee Andrea Espinosa aespinosa@HASATX.ORG Healthcare Access San Antonio Data reporting analyst

Invitee Ariane Etemadi aetemadi@sa2020.org SA2020 Director of Operations

Invitee Robert Ferrer ferrerr@uthscsa.edu UTHealth San Antonio

Invitee Kathy Fletcher kfletcher@voicessa.org Voices for Children of San Antonio CEO

Invitee Angelica Garza agarza@southsanisd.net South SA ISD

Invitee Mike Garza mgarza@pape-dawson.com Pape-Dawson Engineers GIS Manager

Invitee James Glass james.glass@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio

Invitee Juan Gomez Juan.Gomez@saws.org San Antonio Water System

Invitee Gilbert Gonzales grgonzales@bexar.org Bexar County

Invitee Steve Graham sgraham@sara-tx.org San Antonio River Authority

Invitee Brian Halderman brian.halderman@utsa.edu University of Texas at San Antonio

Invitee Cheri Hendrick cheri.hendrick@esc20.net Education Service Center, Region 20

Invitee Ryan Hollon Ryan.Lugalia-Hollon@p16plus.org P16Plus Council of Greater Bexar County Executive Director

Invitee Steven Hussain shussain@goodwillsa.org Goodwill

Invitee Greg Lackey gjlackey@cpsenergy.com CPS Energy

Invitee Christopher Lazaro Christopher.Lazaro@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Planning Coordinator

Invitee Mike Lozito mike.lozito@bexar.org Bexar County Director

Invitee Melissa Lucio melissa.lucio@bexar.org Bexar County

Invitee Melissa D. Lucio velma_muniz@bexar.org Bexar County

Invitee Thomas Madison tmadison@stmarytx.edu St. Mary's University
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Invitee Felix Marquez fmarquez@edwardsaquifer.org Edwards Aquifer Authority Executive Director of Administration and Financial Services

Invitee Cecilio Martinez martinez@alamoareampo.org Alamo Area MPO GIS Manager

Invitee TJ Mayes tj.mayes@bexar.org Bexar County

Invitee Scott McAninch scottm@tncouncil.org Nonprofit Council

Invitee Robert McGarraugh Robert.McGarraugh@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Supervisor Public Safety

Invitee Patricia Mejia pmejia@mhm.org Methodist Healthcare Ministries Director of Community Engagement

Invitee Doug Melnick douglas.melnick@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio Chief Sustainability Officer

Invitee Jared Morris jmorris@edwardsaquifer.org Edwards Aquifer Authority App Solutions Manager

Invitee Patrick Murnin patrick.murnin@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio

Invitee Kristin Nafziger knafziger@edvanceresearch.com Edvance Research/Westat

Invitee Cara Nichols cara.nichols@rackspace.com Rackspace

Invitee Ben Olivo olivoben@gmail.com Managing editor

Invitee Clarissa Ramon cramon@google.com Google Fiber

Invitee Alice Rhee folomediasa@gmail.com FOLO Media

Invitee Rosalinda Sabedra rsabedra@eisd.net Edgewood ISD

Invitee Jenna Saucedo-Herrera ygonzalez@sanantonioedf.com San Antonio Economic Development Foundation 

Invitee Amy Schutz aschutz@sachamber.org San Antonio Chamber of Commerce

Invitee Alicia Smith alicia.smith@bexar.org Bexar County Senior Program Analyst

Invitee Katherine Smyth ksmyth@gmail.com ESRI Solution engineer

Invitee Andrew Solano Andrew.Solano@sanantonio.gov City of San Antonio

Invitee Jeff Swanson jeff.swanson@dshs.texas.gov DSHS

Invitee Anna Taranova Anna.Taranova@uhs-sa.com University Health System

Invitee Jonathan Tijerina JRTijerina@CPSEnergy.com CPS Energy

Invitee Tim Trevino TTrevino@aacog.com AACOG

Invitee Nora Walsh nora@brackenridgefoundation.org Brackenridge Foundation

Invitee Luke Whyte lwhyte@express-news.net San Antonio Express-News

Invitee Tim Wilmot twilmot@saafdn.org San Antonio Area Foundation Director of Strategy & Evaluation

Invitee Angelina Wittich Angelina.R.Wittich@uth.tmc.edu UTHealth School of Public Health Faculty associate

Invitee Brian Woods Brian.woods@nisd.net North ISD

Invitee Martha Wright Martha.Wright@saws.org San Antonio Water System Conservation Resource Analyst

Invitee Erin Zayko erin.k.zayko@lmco.com Lockheed Martin Space Systems

Invitee Marcos Zorola mzorol@neisd.net Northeast ISD Director for Data Processing/MIS
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